
Solid Waste Disposal Fees  
Effective January 1, 2008  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Commodity 
Types 

King 
County 
Basic 
Fee 

Moderate 
Risk Waste 
Surcharge 

WA State 
Refuse 
Tax (3.6%) 

 
TOTAL 

Garbage 
 Per Ton Fee 
 Minimum Fee 

 
$95.00 
$15.31 

 
$3.50 
$1.34 

 
$3.55 
$.60 

 
$102.05 
$17.25 

Separated 
Yard Waste and 
Wood Waste for 
Recycling Only* 
 Per Ton Fee 
 Minimum Fee 

 
 
 
 
$82.50 
$13.25 

 
 
 
 
N/A 
N/A 

 
 
 
 
N/A 
N/A 

 
 
 
 
$82.50 
$13.25 

Passenger cars (sedans) pay the minimum fee. 
Visa and MasterCard (Credit / Debit), Cash and Checks Accepted. 

*Separated yard waste and wood waste are accepted for recycling at a 
limited number of our facilities.  At most of our facilities, we lack space for 
separate yard waste and wood waste collection and it is disposed as 
garbage at the garbage rate.  Call the Solid Waste Information Line: 206-
296-4466 (TTY Relay: 711) or visit our Web site for more information. 

http://www.metrokc.gov/dnrp/swd/facilities/transfer.asp

