Solid Waste Disposal Fees Effective January 1, 2008

Commodity Types	King County Basic Fee	Moderate Risk Waste Surcharge	WA State Refuse Tax (3.6%)	TOTAL
Garbage				
Per Ton Fee	\$95.00	\$3.50	\$3.55	\$102.05
Minimum Fee	\$15.31	\$1.34	\$.60	\$17.25
Separated Yard Waste and Wood Waste for Recycling Only*				
Per Ton FeeMinimum Fee	\$82.50 \$13.25	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$82.50 \$13.25

Passenger cars (sedans) pay the minimum fee. Visa and MasterCard (Credit / Debit), Cash and Checks Accepted.

^{*}Separated yard waste and wood waste are accepted *for recycling* at a **limited** number of our facilities. At most of our facilities, we lack space for separate yard waste and wood waste collection and it is disposed as garbage at the garbage rate. Call the Solid Waste Information Line: **206-296-4466** (TTY Relay: 711) or visit our Web site for more information.